


FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

April 22 - Friday

Day 1

Opening Ceremony11:45 - 12:00
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr ARotation 112:00 - 12:30
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr ARotation 212:30 - 13:06
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr BRotation 113:06 - 13:36
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr BRotation 213:36 - 14:06
Break14:06 - 15:15
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr CRotation 115:15 - 15:30
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr CRotation 215:30 - 16:00
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr DRotation 116:00 - 16:33
RGI Qual Hoop and Ball – Gr DRotation 216:33 - 17:06
Break17:06 - 17:30
RGG Qual 5 Hoops – Gr ARotation 117:30 - 18:05
Break18:05 - 18:20
RGG Qual 5 Hoops – Gr BRotation 118:20 - 18:55
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

April 23 - Saturday

Day 2

RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr BRotation 312:00 - 12:30
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr BRotation 412:30 - 13:00
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr ARotation 313:00 - 13:33
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr ARotation 413:33 - 14:06
Break14:06 - 15:00
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr DRotation 315:00 - 15:33
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr DRotation 415:33 - 16:06
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr CRotation 316:06 - 16:36
RGI Qual Clubs and Ribbon – Gr CRotation 416:36 - 17:06
Break17:06 - 17:30
RGG Qual 3 Ribbons & 2 Balls - Gr BRotation 217:30 - 18:05
Break18:05 - 18:20
RGG Qual 3 Ribbons & 2 Balls - Gr ARotation 218:20 - 18:55
Award Ceremony for AA RGI & RGG19:00 - 19:20
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

April 24 - Sunday

Day 3

RGI Hoop Final11:55 - 12:32
RGI Ball Final12:35 - 13:07
RGG 5 Hoops Final13:10 - 13:50
Award Ceremonies RGI Hoop/Ball, RGG 513:53 - 14:13
AGF TROPHY / IND13:53 - 14:13
RGI Clubs Final14:16 - 14:48
RGI Ribbon Final14:51 - 15:23
RGG 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls Final15:26 - 16:06
Award Ceremony for RGI Clubs/Ribbon, RGG 316:09 - 16:30
AGF TROPHY16:09 - 16:30
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Number of Entries by NOC

 NOC
Number of Gymnasts

Individual Group Total

1ARG - Argentina 1

1AUS - Australia 1

2AZE - Azerbaijan 86

1BRA - Brazil 1

2BUL - Bulgaria 2

1CYP - Cyprus 1

2EGY - Egypt 2

1ESP - Spain 76

EST - Estonia 66

1FIN - Finland 76

2FRA - France 2

1GBR - Great Britain 1

1GEO - Georgia 76

GER - Germany 66

2HUN - Hungary 2

2ISR - Israel 86

2ITA - Italy 86

2JPN - Japan 75

2KAZ - Kazakhstan 86

1KGZ - Kyrgyzstan 1

2LAT - Latvia 86

2MAS - Malaysia 86

1MGL - Mongolia 1

1NZL - New Zealand 1

2POL - Poland 2

1POR - Portugal 1

1SLO - Slovenia 1

1SVK - Slovakia 76

1TUR - Turkey 1

2USA - United States 2
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Number of Entries by NOC

 NOC
Number of Gymnasts

Individual Group Total

1UZB - Uzbekistan 76

42Total Countries: 31 83 125Total:
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

ARG - Argentina

200234330MARTINEZ FAINBERG Sol I

AUS - Australia

200236447KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra I

AZE - Azerbaijan

200334694AGHALARZADE Gullu G

200131921AGHAMIROVA Zohra I

200437876ALIMURADOVA Laman G

200649852ALIYEVA Kamilla G

199921986HUMMATOVA Zeynab G

200437846JALILOVA Arzu I

200332455LUZAN Yelyzaveta G

200230155SOROKINA Darya G

BRA - Brazil

200445446NEIVA Ana Luisa I

BUL - Bulgaria

200545142BREZALIEVA Eva I

200024418KALEYN Boryana I

CYP - Cyprus

200440497SOKOLOVA Anna I

EGY - Egypt

200437715SALEH Aliaa I

200646642SOBEIH Amina I
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

ESP - Spain

200546691ARNAU Ana G

200446694BERGUA NAVALES Ines G

200648520FERNANDEZ Marta G

200032272GAYAN Ana G

200550880KORNIYCHUK Cristina I

200548517MARTINEZ Mireia G

200547597SOLAUN Salma G

EST - Estonia

200446688KITAEVA Polina G

200544074KORBELAINEN Mirtel G

200335176NAPTAL Evelin G

200554465OJA Kiara G

200231847OKAMANCHUK Arina G

200335024VESSELOVA Alina G

FIN - Finland

200446488HEIKKILAE Saana G

200443312JAMIL Elisabeth I

200235170JOHANSSON Assi G

200546588JOKINEN Vera G

200132212NAEREVAARA Milja G

200455130RAESAENEN Erika G

200440704SIPILAE Viliina G

FRA - France

200444124KARBANOV Helene I

200437416MILLET Maelle I
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

GBR - Great Britain

199824922FRIZELLE Gemma I

GEO - Georgia

200335269ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan I

200647166BAKURADZE Gvantsa G

200543785BEJIASHVILI Ana G

200232307KUPUNIA Mariam G

200655351ODIKADZE Elizabeth Anna G

200350035RAGIMOVA Daria G

200652454TSKHOMARIA Mariam G

GER - Germany

200032620KOEHN Nathalie G

200232677KOSAN Anja G

200437482KROMM Daniella G

200443087OGANESYAN Alina G

200546330SCHOENING Francine G

200237372SCHUPP Lillie G

HUN - Hungary

200646984KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria I

200443283WIESNER Hanna Panna I

ISR - Israel

200546808ATAMANOV Daria I

200648023BAKANOV Shani G

200650899FRIEDMANN Adar G

200446789HEDVAT Amit G

200443259KATZ Adi Asya I
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

200438247PARITZKI Romi G

200442868SHAHAM Ofir G

200438473SVERTSOV Diana G

ITA - Italy

200132234BALDASSARRI Milena I

199820184CENTOFANTI Martina G

200032235DURANTI Agnese G

199630410MAURELLI Alessia G

200132267MOGUREAN Daniela G

200251937PARIS Laura G

200440438RAFFAELI Sofia I

199938081SANTANDREA Martina G

JPN - Japan

200448232IKUNO Fuka G

200338510INAKI Rinako G

200129384KITA Sumire I

200547729NAKAMURA Chihana G

199928519SUZUKI Ayuka G

199831810TAKENAKA Nanami G

200335795YAMADA Aino I

KAZ - Kazakhstan

200646921KASSENOVA Aruzhan G

200546531KOIBAKAR Bayan I

200337709MURATKYZY Sagina G

200443326MURZAGALIYEVA Aislu G

200546533SHAYAKHMETOVA Aidana G

200650228SHUKIRBAY Assel G

200546214TANIYEVA Elzhana I
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

200337704ZHOLDINOVA Renata G

KGZ - Kyrgyzstan

200334991IZABEKOVA Aisha I

LAT - Latvia

200543323ALESKOVSKA Alisa G

200550208FELDMANE Patricia G

200337636FROLONOKA Darja G

200438103JEVSTAFJEVA Arina G

200335325MURIKOVA Anna I

200654509PAVLENKO Patricija G

200345496POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta I

200437634RESETOVA Sofja G

MAS - Malaysia

200023148AMZAN Izzah I

200654864LIM Ashley Xin Yi G

200232543NG Jia Wen G

200544274NG Joe Ee I

200647611ONG Maia Xiao Han G

200437895SHAK Jingle Qi G

199920315SHAK Yuki G

200554865YAP Yi Tung G

MGL - Mongolia

200647867GANZORIG Gunchinmaa I
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

NZL - New Zealand

200336289HOPMAN Havana I

POL - Poland

200648254HEICHEL Emilia I

200337845ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata I

POR - Portugal

200335086ARAUJO Rita I

SLO - Slovenia

199418089VEDENEEVA Ekaterina I

SVK - Slovakia

200651961BALLEKOVA Katarina G

200546970CVECKOVA Paulina G

200646972DZUROSKOVA Nina I

200350527GUERTLEROVA Rebeca G

200651952KOVACOVA Ella G

200552348ORAVCOVA Timea G

200654428VALENTKOVA Barbora G

TUR - Turkey

200232339TUNCEL Kamelya I

USA - United States

200031998GRISKENAS Evita I

200134794MIZUNO Lili I
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberEvent Code

UZB - Uzbekistan

200337475ABDURAUFOVA Khurshidabonu G

200447396AZAMOVA Nilufar G

200335145DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza G

200251682IBRAGIMOVA Shakhzoda G

200440556IKROMOVA Takhmina I

200547455ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu G

200547138PAK Mariya G
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medallists By Event

NOC
CodeMedal NameEvent Date

RAFFAELI SofiaITAGOLD22-Apr-22Individual - All-Around

KALEYN BoryanaBULSILVER

BALDASSARRI MilenaITABRONZE

ITALYITAGOLD22-Apr-22Group - All-Around

ISRAELISRBRONZE

RAFFAELI SofiaITAGOLD24-Apr-22SENIORS -  Individual - Hoop

KALEYN BoryanaBULSILVER

KATZ Adi AsyaISRBRONZE

KALEYN BoryanaBULGOLD24-Apr-22SENIORS -  Individual - Ball

BALDASSARRI MilenaITASILVER

RAFFAELI SofiaITABRONZE

ATAMANOV DariaISRGOLD24-Apr-22SENIORS -  Individual - Clubs

POLSTJANAJA JelizavetaLATSILVER

RAFFAELI SofiaITABRONZE

KALEYN BoryanaBULGOLD24-Apr-22SENIORS -  Individual - Ribbon

ATAMANOV DariaISRSILVER

VEDENEEVA EkaterinaSLOBRONZE

ITALYITASILVER

ISRAELISRBRONZE

ITALYITAGOLD24-Apr-22SENIORS -  Group - 3 Ribbons, 2
Balls

JAPANJPNSILVER

KAZAKHSTANKAZBRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medals Standing

Order
Rank

by
TotalG

Individual
NOC

S B Total G BS Total

Group

B TotalG S

Team

S B

Total

TotalG

1 ITA - Italy 2 1 3 6 12 31 4 92 3

2 BUL - Bulgaria 2 2 4 32 42

3 ISR - Israel 1 1 1 3 222 1 51 3

4 AZE - Azerbaijan 41 21 1 21

5 LAT - Latvia 1 1 =511

5 JPN - Japan =511 11

7 KAZ - Kazakhstan =511 11

7 SLO - Slovenia 1 1 =511

9 SVK - Slovakia =6

9 FRA - France =6

9 TUR - Turkey =6

9 EGY - Egypt =6

9 CYP - Cyprus =6

9 POR - Portugal =6

9 AUS - Australia =6

9 USA - United States =6

9 HUN - Hungary =6
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Medals Standing

Order
Rank

by
TotalG

Individual
NOC

S B Total G BS Total

Group

B TotalG S

Team

S B

Total

TotalG

9 NZL - New Zealand =6

9 BRA - Brazil =6

9 ARG - Argentina =6

9 MAS - Malaysia =6

9 POL - Poland =6

9 KGZ - Kyrgyzstan =6

9 GBR - Great Britain =6

9 UZB - Uzbekistan =6

9 ESP - Spain =6

9 MGL - Mongolia =6

9 FIN - Finland =6

9 GEO - Georgia =6

9 EST - Estonia =6

9 GER - Germany =6

Total: 5 5 5 15 33 93 8 88 24
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

AZE AZERBAIJAN

34694AGHALARZADE Gullu X X

37876ALIMURADOVA Laman X X

49852ALIYEVA Kamilla X

21986HUMMATOVA Zeynab X

32455LUZAN Yelyzaveta X X

30155SOROKINA Darya X X

ESP SPAIN

46691ARNAU Ana X X

46694BERGUA NAVALES Ines X X

48520FERNANDEZ Marta X X

32272GAYAN Ana X

48517MARTINEZ Mireia X X

47597SOLAUN Salma X

EST ESTONIA

46688KITAEVA Polina X X

44074KORBELAINEN Mirtel X

35176NAPTAL Evelin X X

54465OJA Kiara X X

31847OKAMANCHUK Arina X X

35024VESSELOVA Alina X

FIN FINLAND

46488HEIKKILAE Saana X

35170JOHANSSON Assi X X

46588JOKINEN Vera X X

32212NAEREVAARA Milja X

55130RAESAENEN Erika X X

40704SIPILAE Viliina X X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

GEO GEORGIA

47166BAKURADZE Gvantsa X X

43785BEJIASHVILI Ana X X

32307KUPUNIA Mariam X X

55351ODIKADZE Elizabeth Anna X

50035RAGIMOVA Daria X X

52454TSKHOMARIA Mariam X

GER GERMANY

32620KOEHN Nathalie X X

32677KOSAN Anja X

37482KROMM Daniella X X

43087OGANESYAN Alina X X

46330SCHOENING Francine X X

37372SCHUPP Lillie X

ISR ISRAEL

48023BAKANOV Shani X X

46789HEDVAT Amit X X

38247PARITZKI Romi X X

38473SVERTSOV Diana X X

ITA ITALY

20184CENTOFANTI Martina X X

32235DURANTI Agnese X X

30410MAURELLI Alessia X X

32267MOGUREAN Daniela X X

51937PARIS Laura X

38081SANTANDREA Martina X

RG_SEN_000299 1.0 Report Created SUN 24 Apr 2022 16:55 by SmartScoring Page 2 /4

SHAHAM Ofir 42868 X        x

FRIEDMANN Adar 50899



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

JPN JAPAN

48232IKUNO Fuka X X

38510INAKI Rinako X X

47729NAKAMURA Chihana X X

28519SUZUKI Ayuka X X

31810TAKENAKA Nanami X X

KAZ KAZAKHSTAN

46921KASSENOVA Aruzhan X X

37709MURATKYZY Sagina X X

43326MURZAGALIYEVA Aislu X X

46533SHAYAKHMETOVA Aidana X

50228SHUKIRBAY Assel X

37704ZHOLDINOVA Renata X X

LAT LATVIA

43323ALESKOVSKA Alisa X X

50208FELDMANE Patricia X X

37636FROLONOKA Darja X X

38103JEVSTAFJEVA Arina X X

54509PAVLENKO Patricija X

37634RESETOVA Sofja X

MAS MALAYSIA

54864LIM Ashley Xin Yi X X

32543NG Jia Wen X

47611ONG Maia Xiao Han X X

37895SHAK Jingle Qi X X

20315SHAK Yuki X X

54865YAP Yi Tung X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
SENIORS

Group Composition

NOC   Name License
Number

SVK SLOVAKIA

51961BALLEKOVA Katarina X

46970CVECKOVA Paulina X X

50527GUERTLEROVA Rebeca X X

51952KOVACOVA Ella X X

52348ORAVCOVA Timea X X

54428VALENTKOVA Barbora X

UZB UZBEKISTAN

37475ABDURAUFOVA Khurshidabonu X

47396AZAMOVA Nilufar X X

35145DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza X X

51682IBRAGIMOVA Shakhzoda X X

47455ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu X X

47138PAK Mariya X
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LEGEND
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 22nd April 12:00

1 DZUROSKOVA Nina SVK X
2 MURIKOVA Anna LAT X
3 KARBANOV Helene FRA X
4 POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta LAT X
5 MILLET Maelle FRA X
6 TUNCEL Kamelya TUR X
7 SALEH Aliaa EGY X
8 SOKOLOVA Anna CYP X
9 SOBEIH Amina EGY X

10 ARAUJO Rita POR X
11 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

SENIORS

Start List

GROUP A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 22nd April 12:33

1 DZUROSKOVA Nina SVK X
2 MURIKOVA Anna LAT X
3 KARBANOV Helene FRA X
4 POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta LAT X
5 MILLET Maelle FRA X
6 TUNCEL Kamelya TUR X
7 SALEH Aliaa EGY X
8 SOKOLOVA Anna CYP X
9 SOBEIH Amina EGY X

10 ARAUJO Rita POR X
11 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 22nd April 13:06

1 MIZUNO Lili USA X
2 ATAMANOV Daria ISR X
3 GRISKENAS Evita USA X
4 KOIBAKAR Bayan KAZ X
5 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN X
6 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ X
7 KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria HUN X
8 HOPMAN Havana NZL X
9 NEIVA Ana Luisa BRA X

10 MARTINEZ FAINBERG Sol ARG X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

SENIORS

Start List

GROUP B

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 22nd April 13:36

1 MIZUNO Lili USA X
2 ATAMANOV Daria ISR X
3 GRISKENAS Evita USA X
4 KOIBAKAR Bayan KAZ X
5 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN X
6 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ X
7 KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria HUN X
8 HOPMAN Havana NZL X
9 NEIVA Ana Luisa BRA X

10 MARTINEZ FAINBERG Sol ARG X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

SENIORS

Start List

GROUP C

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 22nd April 15:00

1 NG Joe Ee MAS X
2 JALILOVA Arzu AZE X
3 ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata POL X
4 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE X
5 HEICHEL Emilia POL X
6 IZABEKOVA Aisha KGZ X
7 FRIZELLE Gemma GBR X
8 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB X
9 AMZAN Izzah MAS X

10 KORNIYCHUK Cristina ESP X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

SENIORS

Start List

GROUP C

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 22nd April 15:30

1 NG Joe Ee MAS X
2 JALILOVA Arzu AZE X
3 ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata POL X
4 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE X
5 HEICHEL Emilia POL X
6 IZABEKOVA Aisha KGZ X
7 FRIZELLE Gemma GBR X
8 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB X
9 AMZAN Izzah MAS X

10 KORNIYCHUK Cristina ESP X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

SENIORS

Start List

GROUP D

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 1
Starts at 22nd April 16:00

1 KALEYN Boryana BUL X
2 GANZORIG Gunchinmaa MGL X
3 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL X
4 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA X
5 JAMIL Elisabeth FIN X
6 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA X
7 ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan GEO X
8 KATZ Adi Asya ISR X
9 KITA Sumire JPN X

10 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO X
11 YAMADA Aino JPN X

GRYF1AP---------------FNL---------_51G 1.0 Report Created SUN 24 Apr 2022 16:55 by SmartScoring Page 7 / 20



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

SENIORS

Start List

GROUP D

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 22nd April 16:33

1 KALEYN Boryana BUL X
2 GANZORIG Gunchinmaa MGL X
3 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL X
4 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA X
5 JAMIL Elisabeth FIN X
6 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA X
7 ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan GEO X
8 KATZ Adi Asya ISR X
9 KITA Sumire JPN X

10 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO X
11 YAMADA Aino JPN X
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Rotation 1
Starts at 22nd April 17:30

1 ITALY ITA X
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3 JAPAN JPN X
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5 MALAYSIA MAS X
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7 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ X
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Start List
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Rotation 1
Starts at 22nd April 18:20

1 GEORGIA GEO X
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Rotation 3
Starts at 23rd April 12:00

1 MIZUNO Lili USA X
2 ATAMANOV Daria ISR X
3 GRISKENAS Evita USA X
4 KOIBAKAR Bayan KAZ X
5 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN X
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7 KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria HUN X
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7 SALEH Aliaa EGY X
8 SOKOLOVA Anna CYP X
9 SOBEIH Amina EGY X
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Qualification
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1 NG Joe Ee MAS X
2 JALILOVA Arzu AZE X
3 ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata POL X
4 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE X
5 HEICHEL Emilia POL X
6 IZABEKOVA Aisha KGZ X
7 FRIZELLE Gemma GBR X
8 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB X
9 AMZAN Izzah MAS X

10 KORNIYCHUK Cristina ESP X
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Rotation 2
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

SENIORS

Start List

GROUPS A

Order Description NOC Code

Rotation 2
Starts at 23rd April 18:20

1 ITALY ITA X
2 LATVIA LAT X
3 JAPAN JPN X
4 ESTONIA EST X
5 MALAYSIA MAS X
6 UZBEKISTAN UZB X
7 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ X
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Judges Assignment
FIG TD: HUNT Caroline         TD Assistant: CHARKASHYNA Liubou

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
BD1 KOBALADZE Bella GEO BD1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
BD2 DAVIDOV Regina ISR BD2 MILANESIO Ariel ARG
AD1 AVILA CARVALHO Maria Lurdes POR AD1 PITKANEN Saila FIN
AD2 HALMU Delia AUS AD2 MROZINSKA Anna POL
A1 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE A1 YAMAMOTO Rika JPN
A2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN A2 AKASH Melissa USA
A3 L'HER Catherine FRA A3 PALITOT Leonardo BRA
A4 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA A4 FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB
E1 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP E1 OZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
E2 RODE Mojca SLO E2 TRIKOMITI Loukia CYP
E3 MARJINA Galina LAT E3 TULUBAEVA Zlata KGZ
E4 HEIKAL Mahinour Mohamed EGY E4 ABDULKARIMOVA Zarina KAZ
L1 SAGOVA Martina SVK L1 SAGOVA Martina SVK
L2 DELCHEVA-MEHRINGER Ina GER L2 DELCHEVA-MEHRINGER Ina GER
T JAFARZADE Nazrin AZE T JAFARZADE Nazrin AZE
RJ HUNT Caroline FIG RJ HUNT Caroline FIG

LEGEND
Hoop Ball
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Judges Assignment
FIG TD: HUNT Caroline         TD Assistant: CHARKASHYNA Liubou

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
BD1 MILANESIO Ariel ARG BD1 DAVIDOV Regina ISR
BD2 KOBALADZE Bella GEO BD2 PITKANEN Saila FIN
AD1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL AD1 AVILA CARVALHO Maria Lurdes POR
AD2 HALMU Delia AUS AD2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
A1 YAMAMOTO Rika JPN A1 L'HER Catherine FRA
A2 PALITOT Leonardo BRA A2 FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB
A3 MROZINSKA Anna POL A3 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE
A4 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP A4 AKASH Melissa USA
E1 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA E1 TRIKOMITI Loukia CYP
E2 ABDULKARIMOVA Zarina KAZ E2 TULUBAEVA Zlata KGZ
E3 OZSU Banu Nurdan TUR E3 RODE Mojca SLO
E4 MARJINA Galina LAT E4 HEIKAL Mahinour Mohamed EGY
L1 JAFARZADE Nazrin AZE L1 JAFARZADE Nazrin AZE
L2 DELCHEVA-MEHRINGER Ina GER L2 DELCHEVA-MEHRINGER Ina GER
T SAGOVA Martina SVK T SAGOVA Martina SVK
RJ HUNT Caroline FIG RJ HUNT Caroline FIG

LEGEND
Clubs Ribbon
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Group
SENIORS

Judges Assignment
FIG TD: HUNT Caroline         TD Assistant: CHARKASHYNA Liubou

Function Name NOC Code
BD1 BEDOSHVILI Eliso GEO
BD2 SAMOFALOV Ela ISR
AD1 PITKANEN Saila FIN
AD2 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya AZE
A1 DELCHEVA-MEHRINGER Ina GER
A2 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA
A3 GORBUNOVA Larissa EST
A4 FILIPPOVA Gyozal UZB
E1 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP
E2 MARJINA Galina LAT
E3 HALMU Delia AUS
E4 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
L1 YAMAMOTO Rika JPN
L2 TULUBAEVA Zlata KGZ
T L'HER Catherine FRA
RJ HUNT Caroline FIG
R1 AVILA CARVALHO Maria Lurdes POR

LEGEND
5 Hoops
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Group
SENIORS

Judges Assignment
FIG TD: HUNT Caroline         TD Assistant: CHARKASHYNA Liubou

Function Name NOC Code
BD1 PITKANEN Saila FIN
BD2 SAMOFALOV Ela ISR
AD1 BEDOSHVILI Eliso GEO
AD2 FILIPPOVA Gyozal UZB
A1 DELCHEVA-MEHRINGER Ina GER
A2 GORBUNOVA Larissa EST
A3 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP
A4 AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA
E1 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya AZE
E2 MARJINA Galina LAT
E3 PALITOT Leonardo BRA
E4 MROZINSKA Anna POL
L1 TULUBAEVA Zlata KGZ
L2 YAMAMOTO Rika JPN
T DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
RJ HUNT Caroline FIG
R1 AVILA CARVALHO Maria Lurdes POR

LEGEND
3 Ribbons, 2 Balls
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

1 ITA 125.150RAFFAELI Sofia 33.000

8.550

1

-0.0515.9

8.600 430.600

13.7 8.550 0.00

8.350 8.400 1

14.6

31.650

0.008.650 7.900 0.00

38.300

13.7

29.900

2 BUL 124.700KALEYN Boryana 32.650

8.600

2

0.0015.2

8.850 133.300

15.7 8.850 0.00

8.750 7.400 10

13.6

28.800

0.007.800 8.450 0.00

18.600

12.9

29.950

3 ITA 121.550BALDASSARRI Milena 29.550

8.000

12

-0.0513.4

8.200 232.250

15.1 8.350 0.00

8.800 8.500 3

13.9

30.600

0.008.200 8.100 0.00

68.150

12.9

29.150

4 ISR 120.200ATAMANOV Daria 30.300

8.300

9

0.0014.1

7.900 530.450

14.5 8.300 -0.30

7.950 8.050 7

13.2

29.500

-0.108.350 8.300 0.00

27.850

13.8

29.950

5 SLO 119.450VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 29.800

8.250

11

0.0012.9

8.650 929.900

13.0 8.100 0.00

8.800 8.700 4

13.3

30.450

-0.058.500 8.200 0.00

58.400

12.7

29.300

6 AZE 119.450JALILOVA Arzu 32.050

8.300

3

0.0015.1

8.650 331.000

13.5 8.550 0.00

8.950 7.200 19

11.6

26.650

0.007.850 8.500 0.00

48.550

12.7

29.750

7 AZE 119.300AGHAMIROVA Zohra 31.650

8.250

4

0.0015.0

8.400 1229.650

13.0 8.100 0.00

8.550 8.650 5

13.6

30.400

0.008.150 8.050 0.00

137.350

12.2

27.600

8 USA 117.300GRISKENAS Evita 30.100

8.150

10

0.0013.5

8.450 730.000

12.6 8.650 0.00

8.750 7.900 12

12.2

28.100

0.008.000 8.150 0.00

78.450

12.5

29.100

9 JPN 116.550KITA Sumire 30.550

8.000

7

0.0014.0

8.550 1129.650

12.7 8.200 0.00

8.750 7.800 13

12.7

28.050

0.007.550 7.750 -0.05

98.200

12.4

28.300

10 ISR 116.200KATZ Adi Asya 30.650

8.150

6

0.0014.4

8.100 1429.050

12.6 8.050 0.00

8.400 7.750 14

12.4

28.050

0.007.900 7.850 0.00

88.300

12.3

28.450

11 UZB 116.050IKROMOVA Takhmina 31.250

8.100

5

0.0014.7

8.450 1029.750

13.6 7.850 0.00

8.300 7.450 15

13.1

28.000

0.007.450 7.650 0.00

177.600

11.8

27.050
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

12 LAT 115.450POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta 28.900

7.800

14

0.0013.2

7.900 1728.600

12.5 7.750 -0.05

8.400 8.650 2

14.1

30.850

0.008.100 7.450 0.00

167.850

11.8

27.100

13 BUL 114.650BREZALIEVA Eva 30.400

8.000

8

0.0014.2

8.200 1329.300

13.0 8.100 0.00

8.200 6.900 17

13.8

27.750

0.007.050 7.550 0.00

157.550

12.1

27.200

14 USA 113.700MIZUNO Lili 29.150

7.700

13

0.0013.1

8.350 830.000

13.0 8.450 0.00

8.550 7.300 21

11.8

26.500

0.007.400 7.700 -0.10

108.150

12.3

28.050

15 KAZ 113.200TANIYEVA Elzhana 28.550

7.650

15

0.0013.1

7.800 630.150

13.2 8.350 0.00

8.600 8.600 8

13.2

29.300

0.007.500 7.400 -0.35

257.450

10.7

25.200

16 HUN 109.350KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria 26.900

7.300

23

0.0012.3

7.300 1928.100

12.5 7.650 -0.05

8.000 8.050 6

13.9

29.900

-0.058.000 7.100 -0.30

316.950

10.7

24.450

17 POL 108.700ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata 26.050

7.200

28

-0.0512.2

6.700 3025.500

11.3 7.400 0.00

6.800 7.950 9

13.5

29.250

0.007.800 7.550 0.00

117.750

12.6

27.900

18 GEO 108.450ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 25.300

7.350

30

-0.6011.5

7.050 2327.000

11.8 7.400 0.00

7.800 8.250 11

12.3

28.500

0.007.950 8.000 0.00

128.050

11.6

27.650

19 ESP 107.950KORNIYCHUK Cristina 26.900

7.500

22

0.0011.6

7.800 2227.500

11.7 8.150 0.00

7.650 8.200 18

11.4

27.600

0.008.000 7.350 0.00

227.300

11.3

25.950

20 FRA 107.700KARBANOV Helene 27.300

7.250

19

0.0012.5

7.550 1628.800

12.7 7.950 0.00

8.150 6.800 27

11.7

25.100

-0.306.900 7.500 -0.05

207.250

11.8

26.500

21 POL 106.100HEICHEL Emilia 27.800

7.600

17

0.0012.3

7.900 2127.650

12.5 8.000 -0.05

7.200 6.850 32

9.5

23.450

0.007.100 7.750 -0.05

147.800

11.7

27.200

22 HUN 105.850WIESNER Hanna Panna 26.150

7.350

27

0.0011.4

7.400 2027.650

12.1 7.600 0.00

7.950 7.150 25

11.3

25.550

0.007.100 7.650 0.00

197.950

10.9

26.500
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

23 FRA 105.550MILLET Maelle 26.600

7.650

26

-0.0511.4

7.600 1528.800

12.5 8.250 -0.10

8.150 7.000 23

11.4

25.850

0.007.450 7.350 0.00

326.750

10.2

24.300

24 AUS 104.850KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra 26.800

7.650

24

0.0011.8

7.350 1828.100

12.3 7.800 0.00

8.000 7.800 16

12.1

27.850

0.007.950 6.900 0.00

376.600

8.6

22.100

25 ARG 103.800MARTINEZ FAINBERG Sol 27.100

7.300

21

0.0012.1

7.700 2726.100

12.2 7.150 -0.30

7.050 6.650 20

12.6

26.650

0.007.400 7.550 0.00

336.700

9.7

23.950

26 FIN 102.850JAMIL Elisabeth 27.100

7.550

20

0.0011.3

8.250 2626.500

10.7 7.500 0.00

8.300 7.050 28

10.6

24.450

0.006.800 7.400 0.00

278.100

9.3

24.800

27 MAS 102.250NG Joe Ee 26.700

6.550

25

0.0012.5

7.650 3125.250

10.9 7.250 0.00

7.100 6.950 30

9.7

23.850

0.007.200 7.250 0.00

217.600

11.6

26.450

28 KAZ 99.850KOIBAKAR Bayan 27.650

7.100

18

0.0012.9

7.650 3622.450

10.1 6.100 0.00

6.250 7.100 26

10.6

25.150

0.007.450 7.200 0.00

307.500

9.9

24.600

29 NZL 98.700HOPMAN Havana 24.950

6.750

31

0.0010.7

7.500 3423.300

9.8 6.850 0.00

6.650 7.250 24

11.4

25.800

0.007.150 7.000 0.00

297.250

10.4

24.650

30 TUR 98.150TUNCEL Kamelya 24.150

6.650

32

-0.1510.4

7.250 4021.200

9.1 6.550 -0.65

6.200 7.200 22

11.5

25.950

0.007.250 7.450 0.00

187.800

11.6

26.850

31 POR 98.000ARAUJO Rita 27.900

7.500

16

0.0013.1

7.300 2825.650

11.4 7.300 -0.05

7.000 5.850 38

9.5

21.350

0.006.000 7.000 0.00

356.500

9.6

23.100

32 JPN 97.850YAMADA Aino 23.700

7.150

36

0.009.4

7.150 2925.500

9.5 7.600 0.00

8.400 6.400 34

10.0

23.300

0.006.900 7.450 0.00

247.900

10.0

25.350

33 SVK 96.250DZUROSKOVA Nina 22.150

6.900

38

0.008.5

6.750 2426.850

11.6 7.350 0.00

7.900 6.000 36

9.0

21.750

0.006.750 7.600 0.00

237.700

10.2

25.500
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

34 MAS 95.200AMZAN Izzah 23.700

6.950

35

-0.309.8

7.250 3822.150

9.2 6.900 -0.30

6.350 6.750 29

10.7

24.350

-0.307.200 7.250 0.00

267.350

10.4

25.000

35 EGY 93.150SALEH Aliaa 22.900

6.650

37

0.009.0

7.250 2526.850

11.9 7.150 0.00

7.800 5.950 35

9.0

21.900

0.006.950 6.750 0.00

396.450

8.3

21.500

36 CYP 93.050SOKOLOVA Anna 24.100

6.600

33

0.0010.4

7.100 3522.850

8.9 6.800 -0.05

7.200 5.950 37

9.2

21.400

-0.306.550 7.450 0.00

287.550

9.7

24.700

37 LAT 92.790MURIKOVA Anna 23.800

6.350

34

0.0010.5

6.950 3223.990

10.4 6.950 -0.01

6.650 7.200 33

9.9

23.350

-0.306.550 7.050 0.00

386.400

8.2

21.650

38 BRA 91.750NEIVA Ana Luisa 20.650

6.650

41

-0.307.9

6.400 3323.800

8.9 7.450 0.00

7.450 6.350 31

10.0

23.550

0.007.200 7.250 0.00

346.900

9.6

23.750

39 EGY 90.450SOBEIH Amina 25.600

6.750

29

0.0012.2

6.650 3921.950

8.4 6.650 0.00

6.900 6.200 40

8.8

20.600

-0.305.900 6.750 0.00

367.150

8.4

22.300

40 GBR 83.500FRIZELLE Gemma 20.900

6.400

40

-0.758.5

6.750 3722.200

9.7 6.650 -0.10

5.950 5.100 41

8.0

18.950

-0.156.000 6.450 -0.55

406.850

8.7

21.450

41 KGZ 83.350IZABEKOVA Aisha 19.800

5.750

42

0.007.2

6.850 4121.100

8.5 6.000 -0.05

6.650 7.300 39

7.9

21.300

0.006.100 5.950 -0.30

417.600

7.9

21.150

42 MGL 77.250GANZORIG Gunchinmaa 21.650

6.100

39

0.008.5

7.050 4218.950

6.5 5.900 0.00

6.550 6.050 42

6.3

18.500

0.006.150 5.750 0.00

426.300

6.1

18.150
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND HoopBallClubsRibbon

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

All-Around Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code 4 Best E Sum 4E+4A 4 Best DTotal

VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 34.5505 SLO 119.450

JALILOVA Arzu 33.3506 AZE 119.450

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken determined by the following criteria:

GRYF1AP---------------FNL---------_77A 1.0 Report Created SAT 23 Apr 2022 16:58 by SmartScoring  1Page 1 /

1.The highest sum of the E scores on 4 apparatus
2.The highest sum of the E + A scores on 4 apparatus
3.The highest sum of the D scores on 4 apparatus
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken.



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

All-Around Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

RAFFAELI SofiaITAGOLD

KALEYN BoryanaBULSILVER

BALDASSARRI MilenaITABRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

1 ITA 64.600ITALY 7.950 1

16.6

33.250

0.008.700 8.600 -0.30

17.550

15.5

31.350

2 AZE 63.650AZERBAIJAN 7.800 2

16.8

33.050

0.008.450 8.250 0.00

27.550

14.8

30.600

3 ISR 63.150ISRAEL 7.950 3

16.5

32.750

0.008.300 8.250 0.00

37.450

14.7

30.400

4 GER 56.500GERMANY 6.900 5

15.3

29.500

-0.057.350 7.500 0.00

46.900

12.6

27.000

5 JPN 56.500JAPAN 6.850 4

15.7

30.200

0.007.650 7.800 0.00

56.300

12.2

26.300

6 UZB 54.900UZBEKISTAN 6.950 6

15.2

28.950

-0.307.100 7.150 0.00

66.000

12.8

25.950

7 KAZ 50.550KAZAKHSTAN 7.350 9

12.3

26.750

0.007.100 7.000 0.00

76.400

10.4

23.800

8 EST 48.500ESTONIA 6.600 10

13.0

26.650

-0.307.350 7.000 -0.30

85.350

9.8

21.850

9 FIN 48.250FINLAND 6.650 7

13.9

27.300

-0.056.800 6.100 -1.25

95.000

11.1

20.950

10 MAS 45.800MALAYSIA 6.650 11

11.7

25.000

0.006.650 6.300 0.00

105.400

9.1

20.800

11 LAT 43.300LATVIA 5.600 13

11.2

23.450

-0.056.700 6.600 0.00

115.550

7.7

19.850
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP AGF TROPHY
Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualification
Group

SENIORS

All-Around Results

Rank Name NOC
Code Total

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

   D        A          Pen.
   E        Total     Rk.

12 ESP 42.800SPAIN 4.600 14

12.4

23.300

0.006.300 6.050 -0.30

124.650

9.1

19.500

13 GEO 41.950GEORGIA 6.150 8

14.3

26.900

-0.306.750 5.500 -1.20

143.950

6.8

15.050

14 SVK 40.600SLOVAKIA 6.150 12

11.9

24.700

0.006.650 5.650 -0.30

133.450

7.1

15.900

NOTE Strike through (-) informs that the score is not involved in calculation.
Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

LEGEND 5 Hoops3 Ribbons, 2

AExecutionDifficultyD ArtistryE Rk. Ranking PenaltyPen Did Not StartDNS Did Not FinishDNF DQB Unsportsmanlike BehaviorDSQ Disqualified
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

All-Around Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code 2E Sum 2E+2A 2DTotal

GERMANY 13.8004 GER 56.500

JAPAN 13.1505 JPN 56.500

NOTE
Tie break rules
In case of a tie, in points at any place the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest total E-score (2 apparatus) prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest sum of E and A-scores (2 apparatus) prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest total D-score (2 apparatus) prevails
If there is still a tie, it will not be broken.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Group
SENIORS

All-Around Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

ITALYITAGOLD

CENTOFANTI MartinaITA

DURANTI AgneseITA

MAURELLI AlessiaITA

MOGUREAN DanielaITA

PARIS LauraITA

SANTANDREA MartinaITA

AZERBAIJANAZESILVER

AGHALARZADE GulluAZE

ALIMURADOVA LamanAZE

ALIYEVA KamillaAZE

HUMMATOVA ZeynabAZE

LUZAN YelyzavetaAZE

SOROKINA DaryaAZE

ISRAELISRBRONZE

PARITZKI RomiISR

HEDVAT AmitISR

BAKANOV ShaniISR

SVERTSOV DianaISR

SHAHAM OfirISR

FRIEDMANN AdarISR
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.600RAFFAELI Sofia 33.00015.91 -0.05ITA Q8.550

8.850KALEYN Boryana 32.65015.22 BUL Q8.600

8.650JALILOVA Arzu 32.05015.13 AZE Q8.300

8.400AGHAMIROVA Zohra 31.65015.04 AZE Q8.250

8.450IKROMOVA Takhmina 31.25014.75 UZB Q8.100

8.100KATZ Adi Asya 30.65014.46 ISR Q8.150

8.550KITA Sumire 30.55014.07 JPN Q8.000

8.200BREZALIEVA Eva 30.40014.28 BUL Q8.000

7.900ATAMANOV Daria 30.30014.19 ISR R18.300

8.450GRISKENAS Evita 30.10013.510 USA R28.150

8.650VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 29.80012.911 SLO 8.250

8.200BALDASSARRI Milena 29.55013.412 -0.05ITA 8.000

8.350MIZUNO Lili 29.15013.113 USA 7.700

7.900POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta 28.90013.214 LAT 7.800

7.800TANIYEVA Elzhana 28.55013.115 KAZ 7.650

7.300ARAUJO Rita 27.90013.116 POR 7.500

7.900HEICHEL Emilia 27.80012.317 POL 7.600

7.650KOIBAKAR Bayan 27.65012.918 KAZ 7.100

7.550KARBANOV Helene 27.30012.519 FRA 7.250

8.250JAMIL Elisabeth 27.10011.320 FIN 7.550

7.700MARTINEZ FAINBERG Sol 27.10012.121 ARG 7.300

7.800KORNIYCHUK Cristina 26.90011.622 ESP 7.500

7.300KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria 26.90012.323 HUN 7.300

7.350KIROI-BOGATYREVA 26.80011.824 AUS 7.650

7.650NG Joe Ee 26.70012.525 MAS 6.550

7.600MILLET Maelle 26.60011.426 -0.05FRA 7.650

7.400WIESNER Hanna Panna 26.15011.427 HUN 7.350

6.700ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata 26.05012.228 -0.05POL 7.200

6.650SOBEIH Amina 25.60012.229 EGY 6.750
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.050ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 25.30011.530 -0.60GEO 7.350

7.500HOPMAN Havana 24.95010.731 NZL 6.750

7.250TUNCEL Kamelya 24.15010.432 -0.15TUR 6.650

7.100SOKOLOVA Anna 24.10010.433 CYP 6.600

6.950MURIKOVA Anna 23.80010.534 LAT 6.350

7.250AMZAN Izzah 23.7009.835 -0.30MAS 6.950

7.150YAMADA Aino 23.7009.436 JPN 7.150

7.250SALEH Aliaa 22.9009.037 EGY 6.650

6.750DZUROSKOVA Nina 22.1508.538 SVK 6.900

7.050GANZORIG Gunchinmaa 21.6508.539 MGL 6.100

6.750FRIZELLE Gemma 20.9008.540 -0.75GBR 6.400

6.400NEIVA Ana Luisa 20.6507.941 -0.30BRA 6.650

6.850IZABEKOVA Aisha 19.8007.242 KGZ 5.750

Hoop

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 2 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Sum E+A DifficultyTotalBIB

JAMIL Elisabeth 8.25020 FIN 27.100

MARTINEZ FAINBERG 7.70021 ARG 27.100

KORNIYCHUK Cristina 7.80022 ESP 26.900

KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria 7.30023 HUN 26.900

AMZAN Izzah 7.25035 MAS 23.700

YAMADA Aino 7.15036 JPN 23.700

LEGEND
Hoop

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest sum of E and A - scores
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.750KALEYN Boryana 33.30015.71 BUL Q8.850

8.800BALDASSARRI Milena 32.25015.12 ITA Q8.350

8.950JALILOVA Arzu 31.00013.53 AZE Q8.550

8.350RAFFAELI Sofia 30.60013.74 ITA Q8.550

7.950ATAMANOV Daria 30.45014.55 -0.30ISR Q8.300

8.600TANIYEVA Elzhana 30.15013.26 KAZ Q8.350

8.750GRISKENAS Evita 30.00012.67 USA Q8.650

8.550MIZUNO Lili 30.00013.08 USA Q8.450

8.800VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 29.90013.09 SLO R18.100

8.300IKROMOVA Takhmina 29.75013.610 UZB R27.850

8.750KITA Sumire 29.65012.711 JPN 8.200

8.550AGHAMIROVA Zohra 29.65013.012 AZE 8.100

8.200BREZALIEVA Eva 29.30013.013 BUL 8.100

8.400KATZ Adi Asya 29.05012.614 ISR 8.050

8.150MILLET Maelle 28.80012.515 -0.10FRA 8.250

8.150KARBANOV Helene 28.80012.716 FRA 7.950

8.400POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta 28.60012.517 -0.05LAT 7.750

8.000KIROI-BOGATYREVA 28.10012.318 AUS 7.800

8.000KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria 28.10012.519 -0.05HUN 7.650

7.950WIESNER Hanna Panna 27.65012.120 HUN 7.600

7.200HEICHEL Emilia 27.65012.521 -0.05POL 8.000

7.650KORNIYCHUK Cristina 27.50011.722 ESP 8.150

7.800ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 27.00011.823 GEO 7.400

7.900DZUROSKOVA Nina 26.85011.624 SVK 7.350

7.800SALEH Aliaa 26.85011.925 EGY 7.150

8.300JAMIL Elisabeth 26.50010.726 FIN 7.500

7.050MARTINEZ FAINBERG Sol 26.10012.227 -0.30ARG 7.150

7.000ARAUJO Rita 25.65011.428 -0.05POR 7.300

8.400YAMADA Aino 25.5009.529 JPN 7.600
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.800ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata 25.50011.330 POL 7.400

7.100NG Joe Ee 25.25010.931 MAS 7.250

6.650MURIKOVA Anna 23.99010.432 -0.01LAT 6.950

7.450NEIVA Ana Luisa 23.8008.933 BRA 7.450

6.650HOPMAN Havana 23.3009.834 NZL 6.850

7.200SOKOLOVA Anna 22.8508.935 -0.05CYP 6.800

6.250KOIBAKAR Bayan 22.45010.136 KAZ 6.100

5.950FRIZELLE Gemma 22.2009.737 -0.10GBR 6.650

6.350AMZAN Izzah 22.1509.238 -0.30MAS 6.900

6.900SOBEIH Amina 21.9508.439 EGY 6.650

6.200TUNCEL Kamelya 21.2009.140 -0.65TUR 6.550

6.650IZABEKOVA Aisha 21.1008.541 -0.05KGZ 6.000

6.550GANZORIG Gunchinmaa 18.9506.542 MGL 5.900

Ball

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 2 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Sum E+A DifficultyTotalBIB

GRISKENAS Evita 8.7507 USA 30.000

MIZUNO Lili 8.5508 USA 30.000

KITA Sumire 8.75011 JPN 29.650

AGHAMIROVA Zohra 8.55012 AZE 29.650

16.400MILLET Maelle 8.15015 FRA 28.800

16.100KARBANOV Helene 8.15016 FRA 28.800

15.800KIROI-BOGATYREVA 8.00018 AUS 28.100

15.650KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria 8.00019 HUN 28.100

WIESNER Hanna Panna 7.95020 HUN 27.650

HEICHEL Emilia 7.20021 POL 27.650

DZUROSKOVA Nina 7.90024 SVK 26.850

SALEH Aliaa 7.80025 EGY 26.850

YAMADA Aino 8.40029 JPN 25.500

ROSZATYCKA 6.80030 POL 25.500

LEGEND
Ball

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest sum of E and A - scores
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.400RAFFAELI Sofia 31.65014.61 ITA Q8.650

8.650POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta 30.85014.12 LAT Q8.100

8.500BALDASSARRI Milena 30.60013.93 ITA Q8.200

8.700VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 30.45013.34 -0.05SLO Q8.500

8.650AGHAMIROVA Zohra 30.40013.65 AZE Q8.150

8.050KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria 29.90013.96 -0.05HUN Q8.000

8.050ATAMANOV Daria 29.50013.27 -0.10ISR Q8.350

8.600TANIYEVA Elzhana 29.30013.28 KAZ Q7.500

7.950ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata 29.25013.59 POL R17.800

7.400KALEYN Boryana 28.80013.610 BUL R27.800

8.250ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 28.50012.311 GEO 7.950

7.900GRISKENAS Evita 28.10012.212 USA 8.000

7.800KITA Sumire 28.05012.713 JPN 7.550

7.750KATZ Adi Asya 28.05012.414 ISR 7.900

7.450IKROMOVA Takhmina 28.00013.115 UZB 7.450

7.800KIROI-BOGATYREVA 27.85012.116 AUS 7.950

6.900BREZALIEVA Eva 27.75013.817 BUL 7.050

8.200KORNIYCHUK Cristina 27.60011.418 ESP 8.000

7.200JALILOVA Arzu 26.65011.619 AZE 7.850

6.650MARTINEZ FAINBERG Sol 26.65012.620 ARG 7.400

7.300MIZUNO Lili 26.50011.821 USA 7.400

7.200TUNCEL Kamelya 25.95011.522 TUR 7.250

7.000MILLET Maelle 25.85011.423 FRA 7.450

7.250HOPMAN Havana 25.80011.424 NZL 7.150

7.150WIESNER Hanna Panna 25.55011.325 HUN 7.100

7.100KOIBAKAR Bayan 25.15010.626 KAZ 7.450

6.800KARBANOV Helene 25.10011.727 -0.30FRA 6.900

7.050JAMIL Elisabeth 24.45010.628 FIN 6.800

6.750AMZAN Izzah 24.35010.729 -0.30MAS 7.200
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

6.950NG Joe Ee 23.8509.730 MAS 7.200

6.350NEIVA Ana Luisa 23.55010.031 BRA 7.200

6.850HEICHEL Emilia 23.4509.532 POL 7.100

7.200MURIKOVA Anna 23.3509.933 -0.30LAT 6.550

6.400YAMADA Aino 23.30010.034 JPN 6.900

5.950SALEH Aliaa 21.9009.035 EGY 6.950

6.000DZUROSKOVA Nina 21.7509.036 SVK 6.750

5.950SOKOLOVA Anna 21.4009.237 -0.30CYP 6.550

5.850ARAUJO Rita 21.3509.538 POR 6.000

7.300IZABEKOVA Aisha 21.3007.939 KGZ 6.100

6.200SOBEIH Amina 20.6008.840 -0.30EGY 5.900

5.100FRIZELLE Gemma 18.9508.041 -0.15GBR 6.000

6.050GANZORIG Gunchinmaa 18.5006.342 MGL 6.150

Clubs

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 2 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Sum E+A DifficultyTotalBIB

KITA Sumire 7.80013 JPN 28.050

KATZ Adi Asya 7.75014 ISR 28.050

JALILOVA Arzu 7.20019 AZE 26.650

MARTINEZ FAINBERG 6.65020 ARG 26.650

LEGEND
Clubs

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest sum of E and A - scores
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.600KALEYN Boryana 29.95012.91 BUL Q8.450

7.850ATAMANOV Daria 29.95013.82 ISR Q8.300

8.300RAFFAELI Sofia 29.90013.73 ITA Q7.900

8.550JALILOVA Arzu 29.75012.74 AZE Q8.500

8.400VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 29.30012.75 SLO Q8.200

8.150BALDASSARRI Milena 29.15012.96 ITA Q8.100

8.450GRISKENAS Evita 29.10012.57 USA Q8.150

8.300KATZ Adi Asya 28.45012.38 ISR Q7.850

8.200KITA Sumire 28.30012.49 -0.05JPN R17.750

8.150MIZUNO Lili 28.05012.310 -0.10USA R27.700

7.750ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata 27.90012.611 POL 7.550

8.050ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 27.65011.612 GEO 8.000

7.350AGHAMIROVA Zohra 27.60012.213 AZE 8.050

7.800HEICHEL Emilia 27.20011.714 -0.05POL 7.750

7.550BREZALIEVA Eva 27.20012.115 BUL 7.550

7.850POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta 27.10011.816 LAT 7.450

7.600IKROMOVA Takhmina 27.05011.817 UZB 7.650

7.800TUNCEL Kamelya 26.85011.618 TUR 7.450

7.950WIESNER Hanna Panna 26.50010.919 HUN 7.650

7.250KARBANOV Helene 26.50011.820 -0.05FRA 7.500

7.600NG Joe Ee 26.45011.621 MAS 7.250

7.300KORNIYCHUK Cristina 25.95011.322 ESP 7.350

7.700DZUROSKOVA Nina 25.50010.223 SVK 7.600

7.900YAMADA Aino 25.35010.024 JPN 7.450

7.450TANIYEVA Elzhana 25.20010.725 -0.35KAZ 7.400

7.350AMZAN Izzah 25.00010.426 MAS 7.250

8.100JAMIL Elisabeth 24.8009.327 FIN 7.400

7.550SOKOLOVA Anna 24.7009.728 CYP 7.450

7.250HOPMAN Havana 24.65010.429 NZL 7.000
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.500KOIBAKAR Bayan 24.6009.930 KAZ 7.200

6.950KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria 24.45010.731 -0.30HUN 7.100

6.750MILLET Maelle 24.30010.232 FRA 7.350

6.700MARTINEZ FAINBERG Sol 23.9509.733 ARG 7.550

6.900NEIVA Ana Luisa 23.7509.634 BRA 7.250

6.500ARAUJO Rita 23.1009.635 POR 7.000

7.150SOBEIH Amina 22.3008.436 EGY 6.750

6.600KIROI-BOGATYREVA 22.1008.637 AUS 6.900

6.400MURIKOVA Anna 21.6508.238 LAT 7.050

6.450SALEH Aliaa 21.5008.339 EGY 6.750

6.850FRIZELLE Gemma 21.4508.740 -0.55GBR 6.450

7.600IZABEKOVA Aisha 21.1507.941 -0.30KGZ 5.950

6.300GANZORIG Gunchinmaa 18.1506.142 MGL 5.750

Ribbon

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 2 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Sum E+A DifficultyTotalBIB

KALEYN Boryana 8.6001 BUL 29.950

ATAMANOV Daria 7.8502 ISR 29.950

HEICHEL Emilia 7.80014 POL 27.200

BREZALIEVA Eva 7.55015 BUL 27.200

WIESNER Hanna Panna 7.95019 HUN 26.500

KARBANOV Helene 7.25020 FRA 26.500

LEGEND
Ribbon

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest sum of E and A - scores
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Group
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.950ITALY 33.25016.61 ITA Q8.700

7.800AZERBAIJAN 33.05016.82 AZE Q8.450

7.950ISRAEL 32.75016.53 ISR Q8.300

6.850JAPAN 30.20015.74 JPN Q7.650

6.900GERMANY 29.50015.35 -0.05GER Q7.350

6.950UZBEKISTAN 28.95015.26 -0.30UZB Q7.100

6.650FINLAND 27.30013.97 -0.05FIN Q6.800

6.150GEORGIA 26.90014.38 -0.30GEO Q6.750

7.350KAZAKHSTAN 26.75012.39 KAZ R17.100

6.600ESTONIA 26.65013.010 -0.30EST R27.350

6.650MALAYSIA 25.00011.711 MAS 6.650

6.150SLOVAKIA 24.70011.912 SVK 6.650

5.600LATVIA 23.45011.213 -0.05LAT 6.700

4.600SPAIN 23.30012.414 ESP 6.300

5 Hoops

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 2 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualification

Group
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.550ITALY 31.35015.51 -0.30ITA Q8.600

7.550AZERBAIJAN 30.60014.82 AZE Q8.250

7.450ISRAEL 30.40014.73 ISR Q8.250

6.900GERMANY 27.00012.64 GER Q7.500

6.300JAPAN 26.30012.25 JPN Q7.800

6.000UZBEKISTAN 25.95012.86 UZB Q7.150

6.400KAZAKHSTAN 23.80010.47 KAZ Q7.000

5.350ESTONIA 21.8509.88 -0.30EST Q7.000

5.000FINLAND 20.95011.19 -1.25FIN R16.100

5.400MALAYSIA 20.8009.110 MAS R26.300

5.550LATVIA 19.8507.711 LAT 6.600

4.650SPAIN 19.5009.112 -0.30ESP 6.050

3.450SLOVAKIA 15.9007.113 -0.30SVK 5.650

3.950GEORGIA 15.0506.814 -1.20GEO 5.500

3 Ribbons, 2 Balls

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per National Federation are allowed in these finals. 2 reserve participant(s) will be
nominated for each final.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Individual
SENIORS

Start List

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

Starts at 24 APR 12:00 Starts at 24 APR 12:35

1 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB 1 MIZUNO Lili USA
2 KITA Sumire JPN 2 JALILOVA Arzu AZE
3 JALILOVA Arzu AZE 3 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA
4 KALEYN Boryana BUL 4 ATAMANOV Daria ISR
5 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE 5 KALEYN Boryana BUL
6 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 6 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA
7 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 7 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ
8 KATZ Adi Asya ISR 8 GRISKENAS Evita USA

R1 ATAMANOV Daria ISR R1 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO
R2 GRISKENAS Evita USA R2 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

Starts at 24 APR 14:16 Starts at 24 APR 14:51

1 KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria HUN 1 GRISKENAS Evita USA
2 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 2 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO
3 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 3 KALEYN Boryana BUL
4 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE 4 ATAMANOV Daria ISR
5 POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta LAT 5 JALILOVA Arzu AZE
6 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 6 KATZ Adi Asya ISR
7 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 7 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA
8 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 8 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA

R1 ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata POL R1 KITA Sumire JPN
R2 KALEYN Boryana BUL R2 MIZUNO Lili USA

LEGEND
Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Group
SENIORS

Start List

Order Description NOC Code Order Description NOC Code

Starts at 24 APR 13:10 Starts at 24 APR 15:26

1 JAPAN JPN 1 GERMANY GER
2 GEORGIA GEO 2 UZBEKISTAN UZB
3 ITALY ITA 3 AZERBAIJAN AZE
4 AZERBAIJAN AZE 4 ITALY ITA
5 UZBEKISTAN UZB 5 ISRAEL ISR
6 FINLAND FIN 6 JAPAN JPN
7 GERMANY GER 7 ESTONIA EST
8 ISRAEL ISR 8 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ

R1 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ R1 FINLAND FIN
R2 ESTONIA EST R2 MALAYSIA MAS

LEGEND
5 Hoops 3 Ribbons, 2 Balls
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Individual
SENIORS

Judges Assignment
FIG TD: HUNT Caroline         TD Assistant: CHARKASHYNA Liubou

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
BD1 AVILA CARVALHO Maria Lurdes POR BD1 MILANESIO Ariel ARG
BD2 MILANESIO Ariel ARG BD2 PITKANEN Saila FIN
AD1 PITKANEN Saila FIN AD1 KOBALADZE Bella GEO
AD2 KOBALADZE Bella GEO AD2 AVILA CARVALHO Maria Lurdes POR
A1 PALITOT Leonardo BRA A1 YAMAMOTO Rika JPN
A2 HALMU Delia AUS A2 PALITOT Leonardo BRA
A3 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP A3 MROZINSKA Anna POL
A4 L'HER Catherine FRA A4 FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB
E1 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN E1 HALMU Delia AUS
E2 MROZINSKA Anna POL E2 L'HER Catherine FRA
E3 ABDULKARIMOVA Zarina KAZ E3 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
E4 HEIKAL Mahinour Mohamed EGY E4 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP
L1 TULUBAEVA Zlata KGZ L1 MARJINA Galina LAT
L2 OZSU Banu Nurdan TUR L2 HEIKAL Mahinour Mohamed EGY
T MARJINA Galina LAT T OZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
RJ HUNT Caroline FIG RJ HUNT Caroline FIG

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
BD1 PITKANEN Saila FIN BD1 AVILA CARVALHO Maria Lurdes POR
BD2 AVILA CARVALHO Maria Lurdes POR BD2 KOBALADZE Bella GEO
AD1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL AD1 MILANESIO Ariel ARG
AD2 MILANESIO Ariel ARG AD2 PITKANEN Saila FIN
A1 KOBALADZE Bella GEO A1 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
A2 AKASH Melissa USA A2 MROZINSKA Anna POL
A3 L'HER Catherine FRA A3 HALMU Delia AUS
A4 FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB A4 PALITOT Leonardo BRA
E1 YAMAMOTO Rika JPN E1 FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB
E2 PALITOT Leonardo BRA E2 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP
E3 FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP E3 L'HER Catherine FRA
E4 HALMU Delia AUS E4 HEIKAL Mahinour Mohamed EGY
L1 TULUBAEVA Zlata KGZ L1 TULUBAEVA Zlata KGZ
L2 OZSU Banu Nurdan TUR L2 ABDULKARIMOVA Zarina KAZ
T HEIKAL Mahinour Mohamed EGY T TRIKOMITI Loukia CYP
RJ HUNT Caroline FIG RJ HUNT Caroline FIG

LEGEND
Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Group
SENIORS

Judges Assignment
FIG TD: HUNT Caroline         TD Assistant: CHARKASHYNA Liubou

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
BD1 MILANESIO Ariel ARG BD1 AVILA CARVALHO Maria Lurdes POR
BD2 HALMU Delia AUS BD2 MILANESIO Ariel ARG
AD1 AVILA CARVALHO Maria Lurdes POR AD1 BEDOSHVILI Eliso GEO
AD2 PALITOT Leonardo BRA AD2 PITKANEN Saila FIN
A1 GORBUNOVA Larissa EST A1 HALMU Delia AUS
A2 L'HER Catherine FRA A2 PALITOT Leonardo BRA
A3 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN A3 L'HER Catherine FRA
A4 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL A4 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
E1 MROZINSKA Anna POL E1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
E2 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP E2 DEUTSCH-LAZSANYI Erika HUN
E3 TRIKOMITI Loukia CYP E3 MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Jesus Teresa ESP
E4 MARJINA Galina LAT E4 MARJINA Galina LAT
L1 AKASH Melissa USA L1 AKASH Melissa USA
L2 TULUBAEVA Zlata KGZ L2 TRIKOMITI Loukia CYP
T RODE Mojca SLO T TULUBAEVA Zlata KGZ
RJ HUNT Caroline FIG RJ HUNT Caroline FIG

LEGEND
5 Hoops 3 Ribbons, 2 Balls
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.800RAFFAELI Sofia 34.90017.41 ITA 8.700

8.500KALEYN Boryana 31.45014.32 BUL 8.650

8.250KATZ Adi Asya 30.35014.13 ISR 8.000

8.350JALILOVA Arzu 29.80013.54 AZE 7.950

8.300IKROMOVA Takhmina 29.45013.75 UZB 7.450

8.200AGHAMIROVA Zohra 29.35013.26 AZE 7.950

8.050KITA Sumire 28.80013.17 JPN 7.650

4.900BREZALIEVA Eva 22.65011.68 -0.30BUL 6.450

Hoop

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Hoop
Individual

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

RAFFAELI SofiaITAGOLD

KALEYN BoryanaBULSILVER

KATZ Adi AsyaISRBRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.250KALEYN Boryana 33.05015.81 BUL 9.000

8.100BALDASSARRI Milena 30.80014.22 ITA 8.500

8.100RAFFAELI Sofia 30.65014.13 ITA 8.450

7.850TANIYEVA Elzhana 30.30014.74 KAZ 7.750

8.300JALILOVA Arzu 30.10013.35 AZE 8.500

8.200MIZUNO Lili 30.10013.76 USA 8.200

7.150ATAMANOV Daria 29.75015.07 ISR 7.600

8.000GRISKENAS Evita 28.50012.08 USA 8.500

Ball

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Sum E+A DifficultyTotalBIB

JALILOVA Arzu 8.3005 AZE 30.100

MIZUNO Lili 8.2006 USA 30.100

LEGEND
Ball

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest sum of E and A - scores
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Ball
Individual

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

KALEYN BoryanaBULGOLD

BALDASSARRI MilenaITASILVER

RAFFAELI SofiaITABRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.050ATAMANOV Daria 30.95014.61 -0.05ISR 8.350

8.750POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta 30.70013.62 LAT 8.350

7.800RAFFAELI Sofia 29.80013.83 ITA 8.200

7.500BALDASSARRI Milena 28.75013.44 ITA 7.850

7.050TANIYEVA Elzhana 28.75014.35 KAZ 7.400

7.800AGHAMIROVA Zohra 28.250! 12.26 AZE 8.250

7.600VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 27.55012.47 -0.30SLO 7.850

7.150KOCSIS Evelin Viktoria 26.50011.98 HUN 7.450

Clubs

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Individual
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution Sum E+A DifficultyTotalBIB

BALDASSARRI Milena 7.5004 ITA 28.750

TANIYEVA Elzhana 7.0505 KAZ 28.750

LEGEND
Clubs

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The higest sum of E and A - scores
3. The highest Difficulty score
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Clubs
Individual

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

ATAMANOV DariaISRGOLD

POLSTJANAJA JelizavetaLATSILVER

RAFFAELI SofiaITABRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Individual
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

8.200KALEYN Boryana 29.75013.01 BUL 8.550

8.250ATAMANOV Daria 29.20012.52 ISR 8.450

8.250VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 29.00012.33 SLO 8.450

8.350BALDASSARRI Milena 28.85011.94 ITA 8.600

7.600RAFFAELI Sofia 28.35012.55 ITA 8.250

7.700JALILOVA Arzu 27.40011.66 AZE 8.100

8.000KATZ Adi Asya 27.25011.17 ISR 8.150

7.000GRISKENAS Evita 25.95011.58 -0.30USA 7.750

Ribbon

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Ribbon
Individual

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

KALEYN BoryanaBULGOLD

ATAMANOV DariaISRSILVER

VEDENEEVA EkaterinaSLOBRONZE
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Group
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.800AZERBAIJAN 32.85016.71 AZE 8.350

7.850ITALY 32.450! 16.02 ITA 8.600

7.600ISRAEL 32.05016.03 ISR 8.450

6.900JAPAN 30.00015.54 JPN 7.600

6.300GERMANY 27.95014.25 -0.05GER 7.500

6.600FINLAND 27.25013.56 FIN 7.150

6.200UZBEKISTAN 26.95013.57 UZB 7.250

6.450GEORGIA 26.05013.28 -0.30GEO 6.700

5 Hoops

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior

NOTE Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

5 Hoops
Group

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

AZERBAIJANAZEGOLD

AGHALARZADE GulluAZE

ALIMURADOVA LamanAZE

ALIYEVA KamillaAZE

HUMMATOVA ZeynabAZE

LUZAN YelyzavetaAZE

SOROKINA DaryaAZE

ITALYITASILVER

CENTOFANTI MartinaITA

DURANTI AgneseITA

MAURELLI AlessiaITA

MOGUREAN DanielaITA

PARIS LauraITA

SANTANDREA MartinaITA

ISRAELISRBRONZE

PARITZKI RomiISR

HEDVAT AmitISR

BAKANOV ShaniISR

SVERTSOV DianaISR

SHAHAM OfirISR

FRIEDMANN AdarISR
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

Group
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC Code A

7.200ITALY 30.40014.61 ITA 8.600

6.500JAPAN 28.25013.92 JPN 7.850

7.050KAZAKHSTAN 26.65011.93 KAZ 7.700

6.350GERMANY 25.95012.54 GER 7.100

5.250AZERBAIJAN 24.75012.75 AZE 6.800

4.850ISRAEL 23.80012.06 ISR 6.950

5.400UZBEKISTAN 22.90011.57 -0.60UZB 6.600

3.800ESTONIA 19.7009.68 -0.05EST 6.350

3 Ribbons, 2 Balls

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

Exclamation sign (!) at Difficulty score informs that score was under inquiry.

ArtistryA DNS Did Not Start DSQ Disqualified DQB Unsportsmanlike Behavior
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FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP
AGF TROPHY

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Final

3 Ribbons, 2 Balls
Group

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

ITALYITAGOLD

CENTOFANTI MartinaITA

DURANTI AgneseITA

MAURELLI AlessiaITA

MOGUREAN DanielaITA

PARIS LauraITA

SANTANDREA MartinaITA

JAPANJPNSILVER

IKUNO FukaJPN

INAKI RinakoJPN

NAKAMURA ChihanaJPN

SUZUKI AyukaJPN

TAKENAKA NanamiJPN

KAZAKHSTANKAZBRONZE

KASSENOVA AruzhanKAZ

MURATKYZY SaginaKAZ

MURZAGALIYEVA AisluKAZ

SHAYAKHMETOVA AidanaKAZ

SHUKIRBAY AsselKAZ

ZHOLDINOVA RenataKAZ
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